August 17, 2018
Web Announcement 1666

Update Regarding the Reprocessing of Claims for Ocular
Services Codes Including V2020 (Vision Services, Frames)

Update to Web Announcement 1552: When claims with ocular procedure codes 92002, 92004, 92012,
92018, 92019, 92020, 92060, 92081, 92082, 92083 and V2020 that denied in error with edit code
0912 (only 1 unit per 12 months; PA required) were reprocessed in March 2018, some claims were not
included in the effort. Impacted claims were submitted with dates of service on or after June 19, 2017,
through February 4, 2018. The claims that were not included in the first reprocessing effort have been
automatically reprocessed and the results will appear on remittance advices dated August 24, 2018.



https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/web_announcement_1552_20180323.pdf

